pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

JANZ 4 2019

Mr. Robert Getz

President

Geiz Personal Care Home Inc.
1026 Scenic Drive

Kunkletown, Pennsylvania 18058

RE: Getz Personal Care Home
License #: 240500
Dear Mr. Getz:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing annual
inspection on November 14, 2018 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa. Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed violation report
were found.

Ali citations specified on the enclosed violation report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the violation report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://www.surveymonkey.com/t/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Enclosure
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.slate.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5

Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 3

PCH Name: GETZ PERSONAL CARE HOME

License Number; 24050

Address: 1026 SCENIC DRIVE, KUNKLETOWN, PA 18058

Gounty: Monroe

Administrator: Erin Hnat

Region: NORTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: GETZ PERSONAL CARE HOME INC

Legal Entity Address: 1026 SCENIC DRIVE, KUNKLETOWN, PA 18058

Certificate{s) of Occupancy

C-2LP C-2LP
11/25/1991 04/28/1893
PA. L&l PA L&

C-2LP
09/20/1992
PA L&

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Total Dally Staff; 49

Waking Staff: 37

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Renewat

On-Site Inspections Dates and Bepartment Representatives On-Site
11/14/2018: OMaire, Anne; Foulkes, Kimberli

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details

Partlal or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licenset Capacity: 60 Number of Resldents who!

Number of Residents Served: 49

Secured Demantia Care Unit in Home: No
Area:

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:

Numibrer of Resldents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit,
if applicabla:

Numher of Current Hospice Residents: 1

Number of Hosplce Residents in past year: 2

Receive Supplemental Security Income: 7
Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 48

Have Mental lliness: 0

Have an Intellectual Disahfity: O

Have a Mob#ity Nead: 0

Have a Physiéal Disabllity: 0
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Violation Report: 24050 - 11/14/2018 - OHaire, Anne
PCH Name: GETZ PERSONAL CARE HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2B00.65(f) - Training tapics for the annual {raining for direct care staff persons shall include the foliowing:

{1) Medication self-administration training.

{2) Instruction on meeting the needs of the residents as described in the preadmission screening form, assessment tool,
medical evaluation and support plan.

{3} Care for residents with dementia and cognitive impairments.

{4) Infection control and general principles of cleanliness and hygiene and areas associated with immaobility, such as
prevention of decubitus ulcers, incontinence, malnutrition and dehydration.

(5) Personal care service needs of the resident.

(8) Safe management techniques.

(7) Care for residents with mental illness or mental retardation, or both, if the population is served in the home.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Direct care staff "A", for waining year 11-01-17 thru 11-01-18 did not receive training on the following topics; Safe management,
infection contrel and care for individuals with mental iliness or mental disabilities or both.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTICON (POC) {Attach pages us necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to cormect the violation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occurring agaln, I steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the sreps wiif be completed,
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s)'

Signature of Legal Entity Represen
{Required on EVERY Page) 73

Printed Name and Title of i_ega! Entity Representatlve

{Required on EVERY Page) &b"’ e 0 G}Z ’ﬂ”f%{ Aen _]f h Date \ } q] oIl

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

_ 1-11-19
The abave plan of carrection is approved as of Plan of correction Implementation status as of 1-11-19
(Date) —{Gae]

[:] Fuily implemented
@ Partiaily Implemented - Adequale Pragress

MM

The above plan of correction was approved by [:] Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

Initials
( ) D Net implemented
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Violation Report: 24050 - 11/14/2018 - QHaire, Anne
PCH Name: GETZ PERSONAL CARE HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.65(g) - Direct care staff persons, anciliary staff persons, substitute personnel and reguiarly scheduled volunieers
shall be trained annually in the following areas:

{1} Fire safety compleled by a fire safety expert or by a siaff person trained by a fire safely expert.,

(2) Emergency preparedness procedures and recognition and response to crises and emergency situalions,

(3) Resident rights.

(4) The Oider Adult Protective Services Act (35 P. S. §§ 10225.101-10225,5102).

(8) Falls and accident prevention.

{(6) New population groups that are being served at the home that were not previously served, if applicable.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The following direct care and ancillary staff did not raceive the required annual training in the following required topics for training
period 11-01-17 through 11-01-18.

Staff person "A” and staff person “B” did not receive iraining in new poputations being severed by the facility.

Staff person “B” did not receive training in prevention of falls and aceidenis.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTICGN {POC) (Altach papes as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.}

include steps (o corect the violation described above and steps to prevent a simifar violation from oceurting agaln. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, inchide dates by which the steps wili be mmi.sted

~Dureck care Skt YRy andllary st 0B et Lseein aamima%m&cv
clicl Inclepenclent fecelingy s B misseel L

- Peumninishoder completeal lrLLmum,h Pleen Jc\cr Jrrm,nmc, \)ﬁar Cdob
204%- Septemipep ZOIC- ontma Lung has been elomuredy
pfO\i clrgy m:fﬁ et do e QWS + hclepenclent ¢ eudw S.

'\TCLU’\U"‘@ w m@p&mtm{ r@%
b o TS
Eiiimi’izﬁ?ﬁf? i oS O et ot et

recsect Co Meme 4@ c(dnu, %:FSJC ontes A o) revenengy

frow eeur . Pl vt Lood menler cemplen
%}%&i %ﬁﬁ%ﬁ nfﬁm ot) Sk e e apprepre
trowningy @”Cﬂbem ﬁtmma( Veor.

a

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s}: ;
Signature of Legal Entity Represéntative
{Required on EVERY Page} %;
Printed Name and Title of LegaE Entity Representatwe
Date ;
(Required on EVERY Page) [ |20\
Voo rredz 'Pmm» Lrind 4

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of 11119 Plan of correction implementation status as of  1-11-19
(Date) — D]

D Fully Implemented
@ Partially impiemented - Adequate Progress

MM

(Initials)

The above plan of correction was approved by Partially Impiemented - Inadequate Progress
pp 4

D Not implemenied






